)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:08:55 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 2285 General Bill, By J.H. Toal, W.S. Anderson, F.X. Archibald, M.D. Cleveland, J. Faber, E.D. Foxworth, P. Freeman,
M.S. Gulledge, P.B. Harris, Harvin, Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, L.I. Hendricks, T.L. Hughston, J.W. Johnson, H.H.
Keyserling, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, T.A. Limehouse, T.G. Mangum, F.E. McBride, R.N. McLellan, H.E. Pearce, J.I. Rogers,
Russell, R. Schwartz, Sheheen, S.V. Shelton, L.L. Taylor, J.M. White, Wilkins and T.G. Woodruff

A Bill to amend Section 5-3-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the method of annexation requiring a
petition signed by seventy-five percent of the freeholders owning at least seventy-five percent of the assessed value of the real
property in the area requesting annexation, so as to reduce the percentage requirement to fifty-five percent.

01/30/85
01/30/85
02/20/85
02/27/85
03/21/85
06/04/85
06/06/85
04/09/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-443

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-444

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-871

Objection by Rep. PT Bradley, Mattos, TM Burriss, Rice & Alexander HJ-1005
Objection by Rep. Barfield HJ-1563

Debate adjourned HJ-3908

Continued HJ-4043

Tabled HJ-2268

Page 1 of 1



