

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

**H 2285 General Bill, By J.H. Toal, W.S. Anderson, F.X. Archibald, M.D. Cleveland, J. Faber, E.D. Foxworth, P. Freeman, M.S. Gulledge, P.B. Harris, Harvin, Hayes, B.L. Hendricks, L.I. Hendricks, T.L. Hughston, J.W. Johnson, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, T.A. Limehouse, T.G. Mangum, F.E. McBride, R.N. McLellan, H.E. Pearce, J.I. Rogers, Russell, R. Schwartz, Sheheen, S.V. Shelton, L.L. Taylor, J.M. White, Wilkins and T.G. Woodruff**

A Bill to amend Section 5-3-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the method of annexation requiring a petition signed by seventy-five percent of the freeholders owning at least seventy-five percent of the assessed value of the real property in the area requesting annexation, so as to reduce the percentage requirement to fifty-five percent.

01/30/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-443
01/30/85	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-444
02/20/85	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-871
02/27/85	House	Objection by Rep. PT Bradley, Mattos, TM Burris, Rice & Alexander HJ-1005
03/21/85	House	Objection by Rep. Barfield HJ-1563
06/04/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3908
06/06/85	House	Continued HJ-4043
04/09/86	House	Tabled HJ-2268